
  

 
M/WBE Summary 

Bid documents were distributed to 9 general contractors.  The bid documents included one allowance in the amount of 
$1500 for Tree Protection. Bids were opened on March 25, 2010. Austin Underground, Inc. submitted the lowest of 8 bids 
received: 
 

Austin Underground, Inc., Lago Vista, TX $1,038,055.50 
McLean Construction, Inc, Killeen, TX $1,134,400.00 
Keystone Construction, Austin, TX $1,178,195.50 

 Facilities Rehabilitation, Inc, Taylor, TX   $1,283,923.00  
 Cash Construction Co, Inc, Pflugerville, TX   $1,376,864.00 

BRH-Garver Construction, LP, Houston, TX   $1,384,029.00 
Chasco Constructors Ltd, LLP, Round Rock, TX   $1,441,148.10 

 Haeglin Construction Co, Ltd, Austin, TX   $1,467,835.60 
 
The contractor’s choice of work methodology provides for subcontracting opportunities in 7 areas which are listed below.  
Project specific subgoals stated in the solicitation were 1.69% African American; 7.59% Hispanic; 0.05% Native/Asian; 
and 3.75% WBE.   Total participation estimated on base bid amount of $1,038,055.50: 
 

MBE TOTAL – PRIME    $873,855.50 84.17% 

(MH) Austin Underground Inc, Lago Vista, TX  
    
MBE TOTAL – SUBCONTRACTORS $21,000.00 2.03% 

 
African American Subtotal $19,000.00 1.83% 

(MB) Sam Kellough Trucking, Austin, TX (hourly hauling) $7,000.00 0.67% 
(MB) Comanche Trucking, Austin, TX (hourly hauling) $12,000.00 1.16% 
  
Hispanic Subtotal     $1,000.00 0.10%  

(MH) Lonestar Ready Mix, Leander, TX (concrete) $500.00 0.05% 
(MH) Aaron Concrete Products, Austin, TX (concrete) $500.00 0.05% 
 
Asian American Subtotal $1,000.00 0.10% 

(MA) Landesign, Round Rock, TX (surveying)  
             

WBE TOTAL – SUBCONTRACTORS $58,000.00 5.59% 

(FW) AFS Environmental, Cedar Park, TX (temp & perm erosion controls) $3,000.00 0.29% 
(FW) Fuguay Inc, Austin, TX (manhole coating) $25,000.00 2.41% 
(FA) The Asphalt Repair Co, Lago Vista, TX (asphalt paving) $30,000.00 2.89% 
 
NON M/WBE TOTAL – SUBCONTRACTORS    $85,200.00 8.21% 

Texas Concrete, Del Valle, TX (concrete)                 $100.00   0.01% 
CustomCrete, Austin, TX (concrete)  $100.00   0.01% 
ACT Pipe & Supply, Pflugerville, TX (wastewater materials)  $85,000.00   8.19% 
 
The Contractor submitted an M/WBE Compliance Plan that met the goals and was approved by the Department of Small 
and Minority Business Resources.  Second and third low bidder information is provided. 
 
SECOND BIDDER – McLean Construction Inc, Killeen, TX   $1,134,400.00 
67.20% Non M/WBE prime participation; 2.05% African American; 9.81% Hispanic; 0.07% Native/Asian; 3.90% WBE; 
and 16.97% Non M/WBE subcontractor participation. 
 
THIRD BIDDER – Keystone Construction, Austin, TX   $1,178,195.50  
81.50% Non M/WBE prime participation; 1.71% African American; 12.94% Hispanic; 0.06% Native/Asian; 3.79% 
WBE; and 0.00% Non M/WBE subcontractor participation. 


